

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/1/2025
In CS/4/2025

SANJAY CHOUDHARY
Vs
DEWKI NANDAN CHOUDHARY AND ORS

BEFORE :
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : February 05, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. Shaunak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. P.K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mondal, Adv.
... for the defendant no.3

The Court : Mr. Shaunak Mukhopadhyay, learned Counsel, is appearing
for the plaintiff.

Mr. P.K. Tiwari, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.3.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the interim order granted earlier, is
going to be expired today and prays for extension of the interim order.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, interim
order granted earlier is extended till 26th February, 2025 or until further orders,
whichever is earlier.

Let the matter remain in the list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)