

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/5/2025

In

CS No. 4 OF 2025

SANJAY CHOUDHARY
VERSUS
DEWKI NANDAN CHOUDHARY & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 11th April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. R. N. Jhunhunwala, Adv.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Rajashree Bhowmick, Adv.

For the defendant no.1.

Mr. P. K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Mishra, Adv.

For the defendant no.3.

Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Sohini Mukherejee, Adv.

For the defendant no.4.

The Court: The time to file affidavit in opposition by the defendants/respondents is peremptorily extended till 2nd May, 2025. Affidavit in reply thereto, if any, be filed by 22nd May, 2025.

Let this application appear in the monthly list of June, 2025 under an appropriate heading.

The petitioner shall serve a copy of this application upon the defendants/respondents, if not already served, by 21st April, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn.