

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/5/2025

In

CS No. 4 of 2025

SANJAY CHOUDHARY
VERSUS
DEWKI NANDAN CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 22nd July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Mr. Rajadrshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Rajashee Bhowmick, Adv.

For the defendant no.1.

Mr. P.K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S. Dasgupta, Adv.

For the defendant no.3.

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition by the defendant no.1 and the plaintiff's
reply thereto filed in Court today are taken on record.

Let this matter appear in the list on 31st July, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)