

OD-5

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/7/2025
In CS/4/2025

SANJAY CHOUDHARY
VS
DEWKI NANDAN CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: September 26, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
... for defendant no. 5

1. It is submitted by the Learned Counsel for the parties that pleadings have been completed and the matter is ready for hearing.
2. In view of the above, let the matter appear on 7th November, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB