

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2025

In

CS No. 4 of 2025

SANJAY CHOUDHARY
VERSUS
DEWKI NANDAN CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 7th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

The Court:- The business of the Court did not permit this application, which is appearing in the monthly list under the heading "Adjourned Motion", to be taken up today for hearing.

The interim order is in subsistence till today (7.11.2025) and as such, the matter was mentioned at the first sitting of the Court to bring this fact to the notice of the Court.

The interim order is extended till 15th December, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The matter will retain its position in the list.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)