

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS No. 4 of 2025

SANJAY CHOUDHARY
VERSUS
DEWKI NANDAN CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 28th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Mr. Rajadrshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Biswas, Adv.

For the defendant no.1.

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Tiwari, Adv.

For the SBI.

Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Saikat Mallick, Adv.

For Kotak Mahindra Bank.

The Court: After hearing the parties, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of February, 2026.

The interim order which is still in subsistence till 16th February, 2026, is extended till 13th March, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn.