

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/3/2025
IN
CS/4/2025

SANJAY CHOUDHARY
VS.
DEWKI NANDAN CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

IA No.GA/5/2025
IN
CS/4/2025

SANJAY CHOUDHARY
VS.
DEWKI NANDAN CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 24th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.
For plaintiff
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Rajashree Bhowmick, Adv.
For defendant no.1
Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Sohini Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Saikat Mallick, Adv.
For Kotak Mahindra Bank

The Court: The plaintiff resumes argument in support of the application for amendment of plaint and also deals with the points raised by the defendant no. 1 in their application under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (in short CPC).

The defendant no. 1 commences his argument but the same could not be concluded.

Let these matters appear in the monthly List of March, 2026 under the heading "For Orders".

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/gb