

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025
IN
CS/4/2025

SANJAY CHOUDHARY
AND
DEWKI NANDAN CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd June, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarbesh Chowdhury, Adv.

For plaintiff

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

Mr. A. Biswas, Adv.

For Defendant no.1.

THE COURT: On behalf of the plaintiff an order dated 17th June, 2026 passed by a Division Bench in APOT/97/2026 with IA No.GA/1/2026 in an appeal filed by the defendant no.1 has been placed before this Bench which

records that a submission had been made by the parties before the Division Bench that negotiations for settlement are taking place.

The appeal and the connected application, therefore, have been adjourned till 29th June, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the list on 16th July, 2026.

The interim order which is in subsistence till 30th June, 2026 is extended till 31st July, 2026 or until further orders without prejudice to the rights and contention of the parties in the appeal being APOT/97/2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/